
RO - INSTRUCŢIUNI DE MONTAJ ŞI SECURITATE
Citiţi instrucţiunile cu atenţie și păstraţi-le pentru 
operaţiuni de întreţinere.

ATENŢIE!
1. Se recomandă ca instalarea profilelor şi a accesoriilor acestora, să fie 
realizată de către un electrician calificat.
2. Nu alimentaţi sistemul înainte de instalarea completă a acestuia, 
conform cu instrucţiunile de mai jos.
3. Profilele și accesoriile acestora sunt destinate montării exclusive în 
interior.
4. Asiguraţi-vă că locurile în care sunt montate permit accesul ulterior 
pentru operaţiuni de întreţinere.
5. Nu montaţi profilele și accesoriile în zone umede sau în zonele de 
acţiune a agenţilor corozivi.
6. După instalare, operaţiunile de curăţire a profilelor și accesoriilor se 
realizează numai după întreruperea alimentării cu energie a acestora, cu 
o cârpă moale şi uscată.
7. Este interzis să se folosească pentru curăţirea profilelor și a 
accesoriilor agenţi chimici sau substanţe abrazive.

INSTRUCŢIUNI DE MONTAJ
1. MONTAJUL ÎNCASTRAT ÎN PERETE DE GIPSCARTON 
(A) SAU DE BETON (B)
1.1. Realizaţi gaura de încastrare pentru corpul de iluminat. Dimensiunile 
sunt precizate în tabelul de date tehnice. Treceţi cablul de alimentare în 
afara găurii pentru acces ușor la acesta (fig. 1.1).
1.2. Instalaţi doza de încastrare în perete. Aduceţi cablul de alimentare în 
interiorul dozei. După instalarea corectă se realizează fixarea rigidă a 
dozei (fig. 1.2).
1.3. Realizaţi conexiunilor electrice de la sursa de alimentare IP67 la 
alimentator și de la acesta la reţea, în conformitate cu schema de 
conexiuni. Toate conexiunile trebuie realizate în conexiuni cu gradul 
minim de protecţie IP67. Conectoarele etanșe se coamandă separat (fig. 
1.3).
1.4. Instalaţii corpul de iluminat în doza de conexiuni. Cuplaţi tensiunea de 
alimentare și verificaţi funcţionarea corpului de iluminat (fig. 1.4).

2. MONTAJUL ÎNCASTRAT ÎN PARDOSEALĂ, CORPURI 
DE ILUMINAT ALIMENTATE LA 24V DC 
2.1. Realizaţi gaura de încastrare pentru corpul de iluminat. Dimensiunile 
acesteia sunt precizate în tabelul de date tehnice. Treceţi cablul de 
alimentare în afara găurii pentru un acces facil la acesta (fig. 2.1).
2.2. Instalaţi doza de încastrare în pardoseală. Aduceţi cablul de 
alimentare în interiorul dozei. După instalarea corectă a acesteia realizaţi 
fixarea ei rigidă (fig. 2.2).
2.3. Realizaţi conexiunile electrice de la sursa de alimentare la 
alimentatorul IP67 și de la acesta la corpul de iluminat, în conformitate 
cu schema de conexiuni. Toate conexiunile trebuie realizate în conectori 
având gradul minim de protecţie IP67. Conectoarele etanșe se coamandă 
separat (fig. 2.3). 
2.4. Instalaţi și fixaţi corpul de iluminat în doza de conexiuni. Cuplaţi 
tensiunea de alimentare și verificaţi funcţionarea corpului de iluminat (fig. 
2.4).
2.5. Pentru conectarea a două sau mai multe corpuri de iluminat pe un 
circuit utilizaţi un conector (cutie) de conexiuni multiple cu gradul minim 
de protecţie IP67 (fig. 2.5).

3. MONTAJUL ÎN PARDOSEALĂ, CORPURI ALIMENTATE 
LA TENSIUNEA REŢELEI
3.1. Realizaţi gaura de încastrare pentru corpul de iluminat. Dimensiunile 
acesteia sunt precizate în tabelul de date tehnice. Treceţi cablul de 
alimentare în afara găurii pentru un acces facil la acesta (fig. 3.1).
3.2. Instalaţi doza de încastrare în pardoseală. Aduceţi cablul de 
alimentare în interiorul dozei. După instalarea corectă a acesteia realizaţi 
fixarea ei rigidă (fig. 3.2).
3.3. Realizaţi conexiunile electrice de la sursa de alimentare la corpul de 
iluminat, în conformitate cu schema de conexiuni. Toate conexiunile 
trebuie realizate în conectori având gradul minim de protecţie IP67. 
Conectoarele etanșe se coamandă separat (fig. 3.3). 
3.4. Instalaţi și fixaţi corpul de iluminat în doza de conexiuni. Cuplaţi 
tensiunea de alimentare și verificaţi funcţionarea corpului de iluminat (fig. 
3.4).
3.5. Pentru conectarea a două sau mai multe corpuri de iluminat pe un 
circuit utilizaţi un conector (cutie) de conexiuni multiple cu gradul minim 
de protecţie IP67 (fig. 3.5).

BG - ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА МОНТАЖ И БЕЗОПАСНОСТ
Прочетете внимателно инструкциите и ги запазете за 
операциите по поддръжката.

ВНИМАНИЕ!
1. Препоръчва се инсталиране на профили, да бъде извършено от 
квалифициран електротехник.
2. Не захранвайте профили тяло преди цялостното инсталиране на 
същото, съгласно долупосочените инструкции и внимателната 
проверка на веригите.
3. Профили са предназначени изключително за вътрешен монтаж.
4. Уверете се, че мястото, на което е монтирано профили позволява след 
това достъп за операции по поддръжка.
5. Не монтирайте профили във влажни участъци или в участъци с 
действие на корозивни вещества.
6. След инсталиране, операциите по почистване на профили  се 
извършват само след прекъсване на захранването с електроенергия на 
същото, с мека и суха кърпа.
7. Забранено е да се използва за почистване на профили, химически 
или абразивни вещества.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА МОНТАЖ
1. ВДАДЕН МОНТАЖ В ГИПСОКАРТОН СТЕНА (А) 
ИЛИ НА БЕТОН (В)
1.1. Уверете осветително тяло монтажен отвор в стената. Размери на 
отворите са показани в таблицата с технически данни. Донесете 
кабел в достъпно място (фиг. 1.1).
1.2. Поставя се в доза камера на сдържаност. Път захранването 
вътре в кутията. След правилното позициониране на дозата, като се 
гарантира твърдо закрепване нея (фиг. 1.2).
1.3. Направете електрическите връзки в конектор окабеляване IP65 
(това са отделно управление), съгласно електрическата схема (фиг. 
1.3).
1.4. Поставяне на осветителното тяло и фиксира вграждането доза. 
Заредете мощност на лампата и да се провери неговото действие 
(фиг. 1.4).

2. ВДАДЕН МОНТАЖ НА ЗЕМЯТА, ОСВЕТИТЕЛНИ 
ТЕЛА НА 24V DC
2.1. Уверете осветително тяло монтажен отвор в земята. Размери на 
отворите са показани в таблицата с технически данни. Донесете 
кабел в достъпно място (фиг. 2.1).
2.2. Поставя се в доза камера на сдържаност. Път захранването 
вътре в кутията. След правилното позициониране на дозата, като се 
гарантира твърдо закрепване нея (фиг. 2.2).
2.3. Направете електрическите връзки в конектор окабеляване IP67 
(това са отделно управление), съгласно електрическата схема (фиг. 
2.3).
2.4. Поставяне на осветителното тяло и фиксира вграждането доза. 
Заредете мощност на лампата и да се провери неговото действие 
(фиг. 2.4).
2.5. За свързване на няколко осветителни тела на същите връзки 
верига използва минимална доза от IP67 с един вход и два изхода 
минимум (фиг. 2.5).

3. ВДАДЕН МОНТАЖ НА ЗЕМЯТА, СВЕТЛИНИ 
ОРГАНИ ПРИ НОРМАЛНОТО НАПРЕЖЕНИЕ НА 
МРЕЖАТА
3.1. Уверете осветително тяло монтажен отвор в земята. Размери на 
отворите са показани в таблицата с технически данни. Донесете 
кабел в достъпно място (фиг. 3.1).
3.2. Поставя се в доза камера на сдържаност. Път захранването 
вътре в кутията. След правилното позициониране на дозата, като се 
гарантира твърдо закрепване нея (фиг. 3.2).
3.3. Направете електрически връзки от захранването към 
осветителното тяло, съгласно схемата на свързване. Всички връзки 
трябва да бъдат направени в конектори с минимална степен на 
защита IP67. Водонепроницаемите съединители са пришити 
отделно (фиг. 3.3).
3.4.  Заредете мощност на лампата и да се провери неговото 
действие (фиг. 3.4).
3.5. За свързване на няколко осветителни тела на същите връзки 
верига използва минимална доза от IP67 с един вход и два изхода 
минимум (фиг. 3.5).

EN - MOUNTING AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Read carefully the instructions and keep them for 
maintenance operations.

WARNINGS!
1. We recommend that the installation of the profiles and accessories to 
be perform by technical professional personal.
2. Don’t switch on the electricity before the complete installation of the 
system, according to the mounting instructions.
3. These profiles and accessories can be installs only in the interior of a 
building.
4. Do not install the profiles in the humid areas and the areas of corrosive 
agents.
5. Make sure where the system is mounted allows further access for 
maintenance operations.
6. Clean the profiles and the accessories only with a sost dry cloth and 
only aster switching off the power supply.
7. Do not use any chemical or abrasive cleaners.

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
1. PLASTERBOARD WALL RECESSED (A), OR 
CONCRETE WALL RECESSED (B) MOUNTING
1.1. Realize the pit for mounting the light fitting in the wall. The 
dimensions of the pit are in the table of technical features Take the power 
supply cable in a eassy access position (drawing 1.1).
1.2. Install the mounting sleeve. Take the power supply cable into the 
mounting sleeve. Aster the correct installing of the sleeve fix it in the hole 
(drawing 1.2).
1.3. Perform the electrical connections into a IP65 connector or case 
(these are ordered separately), according to the wiring diagram (drawing 
1.3).
1.4. Install and fix the light fitting into the mounting sleeve (drawing 3). 
Power on the light fitting and verify it functioning (drawing 1.4).

2. GROUND RECESSED MOUNTING, LUMINAIRES WITH 
INPUT VOLTAGE 24V DC
2.1. Realize the pit for mounting the light fitting in the ground. The 
dimensions of the pit are in the table of technical features Take the power 
supply cable in a eassy access position (drawing 2.1).
2.2. Install the mounting sleeve. Take the power supply cable into the 
mounting sleeve. Aster the correct installing of the sleeve fix it in the hole 
(drawing 2.2).
2.3. Perform the electrical connections from the main power supply to 
the IP67 driver and from them to the light fitting, according to the wiring 
diagram. All the electrical connections have to be realized in IP67 
connectors. These waterproof connectors have to be ordered separatelly 
(drawing 2.3).
2.4. Install and fix the light fitting into the mounting sleeve. Power on the 
light fitting and verify it functioning (drawing 2.4).
2.5. For the connecting of more light fitting on the same circuit use a 
minimum IP67 box, with one entry and minimum two exit (drawing 2.5).

3. GROUND RECESSED MOUNTING, LUMINAIRES AT 
MAIN AC INPUT VOLTAGE
3.1. Realize the pit for mounting the light fitting in the ground. The 
dimensions of the pit are in the table of technical features Take the power 
supply cable in a eassy access position (drawing 3.1).
3.2. Install the mounting sleeve. Take the power supply cable into the 
mounting sleeve. Aster the correct installing of the sleeve fix it in the hole 
(drawing 3.2).
3.3. Perform the electrical connections from the main power supply to 
the light fitting according to the wiring diagram. All the electrical 
connections have to be realized in IP67 connectors. These waterproof 
connectors have to be ordered separatelly (drawing 3.3).
3.4. Install and fix the light fitting into the mounting sleeve. Power on the 
light fitting and verify it functioning (drawing 3.4).
3.5. For the connecting of more light fitting on the same circuit use a 
minimum IP67 box, with one entry and minimum two exit (drawing 3.5).

CZ - NÁVODY MONTÁŽE A BEZPEČNOSTI
Pozorně přečtěte si a dodržte operací údržby.

POZOR!
1. Doporučí se aby nainstalovaní profilů a jejich příslušenství provedlo 
kvalifikovaný elektrikář. 
2. Nepřipojíte profilů před jeho úplné nainstalovaní, podle návodů dole 
uvedených.
3. Profilů jsou určená jen namontovaní venku.
4. Zajistíte si, že místo kde je namontován profilů povolí následný přístup 
pro údržbu.
5. Nenamontujte profilů v zónách kde jsou aktivní korozivní činidla. 
6. Po nainstalovaní, operaci na čištění profilů se děla jen po odpojení 
svítidla, a to j měkkým a suchým hadrem.
7. Je zakázáno použit se za čištění profilů chemická činidla nebo brusné 
látky.

MONTAŽNÍ NÁVODY
1. ZAPUŠTĚNÉ MONTAŽ VE STĚNĚ SÁDROKARTONOVÉ 
DESKY (A) NEBO Z BETONU (B)
1.1. Ujistěte se, svítidla montážní otvor na stěnu. Rozměry otvorů jsou 
uvedeny v tabulce s technickými údaji. Přivést kabel v přístupném místě 
(obr. 2.1).
1.2. Umístěte v komoře dávce omezení. Trasa napájení uvnitř boxu. Po 
správném umístění dávky, zajišťuje jejich pevné připojení (obr. 1.2).
1.3. Proveďte elektrické zapojení v konektoru kabelového nebo IP65 (jsou 
oddělené řízení), instalace podle schématu (obr. 1.3).
1.4. Instalace svítidlo a opravit vkládání dávky. Vložte výkon lampy a 
kontrolovat jeho provoz (obr. 1.4). 

2. ZAPUŠTĚNÉ MONTAŽ NA DLAŽBY, OSVĚTLOVACÍ 
ZAŘÍZENÍ 24 V
2.1. Ujistěte se, svítidla montážní otvor na dlažby. Rozměry otvorů jsou 
uvedeny v tabulce s technickými údaji. Přivést kabel v přístupném místě 
(obr. 2.1).
2.2. Umístěte v komoře dávce omezení. Trasa napájení uvnitř boxu. Po 
správném umístění dávky, zajišťuje jejich pevné připojení (obr. 2.2).
2.3. Proveďte elektrické zapojení v konektoru kabelového nebo IP67 (jsou 
oddělené řízení), instalace podle schématu (obr. 2.3).
2.4. Instalace svítidlo a opravit vkládání dávky. Vložte výkon lampy a 
kontrolovat jeho provoz (obr. 2.4).
2.5. Pro připojení více svítidel na stejných proudových drah s použitím 
minimální dávku IP67 s jedním vstupem a dvěma výstupy minimálně 
(obr. 2.5).

3. ZAPUŠTĚNÉ MONTAŽ NA DLAŽBY, SVĚTELNÉ 
SPOTŘEBIČE NA NAPĚTÍ SÍTĚ
3.1. Ujistěte se, svítidla montážní otvor na dlažby. Rozměry otvorů jsou 
uvedeny v tabulce s technickými údaji. Přivést kabel v přístupném místě 
(obr. 3.1).
3.2. Umístěte v komoře dávce omezení. Trasa napájení uvnitř boxu. Po 
správném umístění dávky, zajišťuje jejich pevné připojení (obr. 3.2).
3.3. Elektrické zapojení ze zdroje napájení do svítidla proveďte podle 
schématu zapojení. Všechna připojení musí být provedena v konektorech 
s minimálním stupněm krytí IP67. Vodotěsné konektory jsou šity 
samostatně (obr. 3.3).
3.4. Instalace svítidlo a opravit vkládání dávky. Vložte výkon lampy a 
kontrolovat jeho provoz (obr. 3.4).
3.5. Pro připojení více svítidel na stejných proudových drah s použitím 
minimální dávku IP67 s jedním vstupem a dvěma výstupy minimálně 
(obr. 3.5).

IT - INSTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO E SICURENZZA
Leggere attentamente le instruzioni e conservarle per la 
manutenzione.

ATTENZIONE!
1. Si raccomanda che l'installazione installazione dei profili e dei loro 
accessori sia eseguita da un elettricista qualificato.
2. Non alimentare il sistema prima di averne completato l' installazione, 
in conformità con le istruzioni qui riportate.
3. Questo sistema è destinato al montaggio esclusivo in interni.
4. Non montate il sistema di profili in zone umide o esposte ad agenti 
corrosivi.
5. Assicuratevi che la posizione di installazione permetta l'accesso per le 
operazioni di manutenzione.
6. Dopo l'installazione, le operazioni di pulizia devono essere realizzate 
solo dopo l'interruzione dell'alimentazione elettrica, con un panno 
morbido e asciutto.
7. E 'vietato l'uso per la pulizia dei profili e accessori di agenti chimici o 
sostanze abrasive.

INSTRUZZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
1. MONTAGGIO DA INCASSO A PARETE DI 
CARTONGESSU (A) O DI CALCESTRUZZO (B)
1.1. Fare il foro per montaggio del'apparecchio nel parete. Le dimensioni 
del foro sono riportati nella tabella dei dati tecnici. Portare il cavo 
d'alimentazione in una posizione accessibile (fig. 1.1).
1.2. Posizionare nel foro la scatola d'incasso. Portare il cavo 
d'alimentazione all'interno della scatola. Dopo il corretto posizionamento 
della scatola fissarla (fig. 1.2).
1.3. Stabilire i collegamenti elettrici in un connettore elettrico con IP65 
(esso deve essere ordinato separatamente), secondo lo schema di 
connessioni (fig. 1.3).
1.4. Installare e fissare l'apparecchio in scatola d'incasso. Accendere la 
luce e controllare il funzionamento d'apparecchio (fig. 1.4).

2. MONTAGGIO A FILO TERRENO, APPARECCHI DI 
ILLUMINAZIONE ALIMENTATI A 24V DC
2.1. Fare il foro per montaggio del'apparecchio a filo terreno. Le 
dimensioni del foro sono riportati nella tabella dei dati tecnici. Portare il 
cavo d'alimentazione in una posizione accessibile (fig. 2.1).
2.2. Posizionare nel foro la scatola d'incasso. Portare il cavo 
d'alimentazione all'interno della scatola. Dopo il corretto posizionamento 
della scatola fissarla (fig. 2.2).
2.3. Stabilire i collegamenti elettrici tra la rete e l'alimentatore e 
dal'alimentatore all'apparecchio secondo lo schema di connessioni. Tutte 
le connessioni devono essere effettuate in connettori con il grado minimo 
di protezione IP67. I connettori a tenuta stagna sono ordinati 
separatamente (fig. 2.3).
2.4. Installare e fissare l'apparecchio in scatola d'incasso. Accendere la 
luce e controllare il funzionamento d'apparecchio (fig. 2.4).
2.5. Per il collegamento di più apparecchi di illuminazione sulle stesse 
connessioni del circuito utilizzando una scatola con minima IP67 con un 
ingresso e due uscite minima (fig. 2.5).

3. MONTAGGIO A FILO TERRENO, APPARECCHI DI 
ILLUMINAZIONE ALLA TENSIONE DI RETE
3.1. Fare il foro per montaggio del'apparecchio a filo terreno. Le 
dimensioni del foro sono riportati nella tabella dei dati tecnici. Portare il 
cavo d'alimentazione in una posizione accessibile (fig. 3.1).
3.2. Posizionare nel foro la scatola d'incasso. Portare il cavo 
d'alimentazione all'interno della scatola. Dopo il corretto posizionamento 
della scatola fissarla (fig. 3.2).
3.3. Stabilire i collegamenti elettrici tra la rete e l'apparecchio secondo lo 
schema di connessioni. Tutte le connessioni devono essere effettuate in 
connettori con il grado minimo di protezione IP67. I connettori a tenuta 
stagna sono ordinati separatamente (fig. 3.3).
3.4. Installare e fissare l'apparecchio in scatola d'incasso. Accendere la 
luce e controllare il funzionamento d'apparecchio (fig. 3.4).
3.5. Per il collegamento di più apparecchi di illuminazione sulle stesse 
connessioni del circuito utilizzando una dose con minima IP67 con un 
ingresso e due uscite minima (fig. 3.5).

SK - NÁVODY MONTÁŽE A BEZPEČNOSTI
Pozorne prečítajte si a dodržte operácií údržby.

POZOR!
1. Odporučí sa aby inštalácia profilov a ich príslušenstvo vykonalo 
kvalifikovaný elektrikár.
2. Nepripojíte profilov pred jeho úplné nainštalovaní, podľa návodov dole 
uvedených.
3. Profilov sú určené len namontovaní vonku.
4. Zaistíte si, že miesto kde je namontovaný profilov povolí následný 
prístup pre údržbu.
5. Nenamontujte profilov v zónach kde sú aktívne korozívne činidlá.
6. Po nainštalovaní, operácii na čistenie profilov sa delá len po odpojení 
svietidlá, a to j mäkkým a suchou handrou.
7. Je zakázané použitý sa za čistenie profilov chemické činidlá alebo 
brúsne látky.

MONTÁŽNE NÁVODY
1. ZAPUSTENÉ STENY SADROKARTÓN (A) ALEBO 
BETÓN (B)
1.1. Vykonávame montážne svietidlo dieru v stene. Rozmery otvorov sú 
uvedené v tabuľke s technickými údajmi. Preneste kábel v prístupnom 
mieste (obr. 1.1).
1.2. Umiestnite v komore dávke obmedzenia. Trasa napájanie vnútri 
boxu. Po správnom umiestnení dávky, zabezpečuje ich pevné pripojenie 
(obr. 1.2).
1.3. Urobte elektrické zapojenie v konektore alebo vedení s minimálnou 
stupeň krytia IP65 (tieto kontrolné osobitne), podľa schémy zapojenia 
znázorneného (obr. 1.3).
1.4. Inštalovať a zabezpečiť prípravok v dávke obmedzenia. Elektrické 
napájanie prístroja a kontrolovať jeho prevádzku (obr. 1.4).

2. ZAPUSTENÚ MONTÁŽ DLAŽBA, OSVETĽOVACIE 
ORGÁNY 24V DC
2.1. Vykonávame montážne svietidlo dieru v dlažbu. Rozmery otvorov sú 
uvedené v tabuľke s technickými údajmi. Preneste kábel v prístupnom 
mieste (obr. 2.1).
2.2. Umiestnite v komore dávke obmedzenia. Trasa napájanie vnútri 
boxu. Po správnom umiestnení dávky, zabezpečuje ich pevné pripojenie 
(obr. 2.2).
2.3. Urobte elektrické zapojenie v konektore alebo vedení s minimálnou 
stupeň krytia IP67 (tieto kontrolné osobitne), podľa schémy zapojenia 
znázorneného (obr. 2.3).
2.4. Inštalovať a zabezpečiť prípravok v dávke obmedzenia. Elektrické 
napájanie prístroja a kontrolovať jeho prevádzku (obr. 2.4).
2.5. Pre pripojenie viacerých svietidiel na rovnakých prúdových dráh s 
použitím minimálnej dávku IP67 s jedným vstupom a dvoma výstupmi 
minimálne (obr. 2.5).

3. ZAPUSTENÚ MONTÁŽ DLAŽBA, OSVETĽOVACIE 
ORGÁNY NA NAPÁJANIE SIEŤOV
3.1. Vykonávame montážne svietidlo dieru v dlažbu. Rozmery otvorov sú 
uvedené v tabuľke s technickými údajmi. Preneste kábel v prístupnom 
mieste (obr. 3.1).
3.2. Umiestnite v komore dávke obmedzenia. Trasa napájanie vnútri 
boxu. Po správnom umiestnení dávky, zabezpečuje ich pevné pripojenie 
(obr. 3.2).
3.3. Elektrické zapojenie zo zdroja do svietidla vykonajte podľa schémy 
zapojenia. Všetky pripojenia musia byť vykonané v konektoroch s 
minimálnym stupňom krytia IP67. Vodotesné konektory sú zošité 
osobitne (obr. 3.3).
3.4. Inštalovať a zabezpečiť prípravok v dávke obmedzenia. Elektrické 
napájanie prístroja a kontrolovať jeho prevádzku (obr. 3.4).
3.5. Pre pripojenie viacerých svietidiel na rovnakých prúdových dráh s 
použitím minimálnej dávku IP67 s jedným vstupom a dvoma výstupmi 
minimálne (obr. 3.5).

FR - INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE ET DE SECURITE
Lisez attentivement les instructions et gardez-les pour 
les opérations d’entretien.

ATTENTION!
1. Il est souhaitable que l’installation des corps d’éclairage et de leurs 
accessoires soit réalisée par un électricien qualifié.  
2. Ne pas alimenter le système avant l’installation complète de ceux-ci, 
en conformité avec les instructions ci-dessous.
3. Les profils e les accessoires sont destinés au montage exclusif à 
l’intérieur.
4. Prenez soin que les endroits où seront montés permettent l’accès 
ultérieur pour réaliser les opérations d’entretien.
5. Ne montez pas les profils e les accessoires dans des zones humides 
ou dans les zones d’action des agents corrosifs.
6. Après l’installation, les opérations de nettoyage des corps d’éclairage 
se réalisent uniquement après l’interruption de l’alimentation de ceux-ci, 
à l’aide d’un tissu souple et sec.
7. Il est interdit d’utiliser pour le nettoyage des corps d’éclairage des 
agents chimiques ou des substances abrasives.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
1. MONTAGE DANS LE MUR GYPSARTON (A) OU BÉTON (B)
1.1. Faites le trou encastré pour le luminaire mural. Ses dimensions sont 
précisées dans le tableau des données techniques. Faites glisser le 
cordon d'alimentation hors du trou pour un accès facile (fig. 1.1).
1.2. Installez la dose de montage sur le support sur le mur en béton. 
Apportez le cordon d'alimentation à l'intérieur de la dose. Après son 
installation correcte, faites sa fixation rigide (fig. 1.2).
1.3. Effectuez les connexions électriques dans un connecteur IP65 
conformément au schéma de câblage. Le connecteur étanche est fixé 
séparément (fig. 1.3).
1.4. Installez et fixez le luminaire à la dose de connexion. Activez la 
tension d'alimentation et vérifiez le fonctionnement du luminaire (fig. 1.4).

2. MONTAGE DANS LE SOL, LUMINAIRES ALIMENTÉ À 
24 V DC 
2.1. Faites le trou encastré pour le luminaire. Ses dimensions sont 
précisées dans le tableau des données techniques. Faites glisser le 
cordon d'alimentation hors du trou pour un accès facile (fig. 2.1).
2.2. Installez la dose encastrée dans le sol. Apportez le cordon 
d'alimentation à l'intérieur de la dose. Après son installation correcte, 
faites sa fixation rigide (fig. 2.2).
2.3. Effectuez les connexions électriques de l'alimentation à 
l'alimentation IP67 et de celle-ci au luminaire, conformément au schéma 
de connexion. Toutes les connexions doivent être effectuées dans des 
connecteurs avec le degré de protection minimum IP67. Les connecteurs 
étanches sont cousus séparément (fig. 2.3).
2.4. Installez et fixez le luminaire à la dose de connexion. Activez la 
tension d'alimentation et vérifiez le fonctionnement du luminaire (fig. 2.4).
2.5. Pour connecter deux luminaires ou plus sur un circuit, utilisez un 
connecteur (boîtier) à connexions multiples avec le degré de protection 
minimum IP67 (fig. 2.5).

3. MONTAGE DANS LE SOL, LUMINAIRES ALIMENTÉ À 
LA TENSION DU RÉSEAU
3.1. Faites le trou encastré pour le luminaire. Ses dimensions sont 
précisées dans le tableau des données techniques. Faites glisser le 
cordon d'alimentation hors du trou pour un accès facile (fig. 3.1).
3.2. Installez la dose encastrée dans le sol. Apportez le cordon 
d'alimentation à l'intérieur de la dose. Après son installation correcte, 
faites sa fixation rigide (fig. 3.2).
3.3. Effectuez les connexions électriques entre l'alimentation et le 
luminaire, conformément au schéma de connexion. Toutes les 
connexions doivent être effectuées dans des connecteurs avec le degré 
de protection minimum IP67. Les connecteurs étanches sont cousus 
séparément (fig. 3.3).
3.4. Installez et fixez le luminaire à la dose de connexion. Activez la 
tension d'alimentation et vérifiez le fonctionnement du luminaire (fig. 3.4).
3.5. Pour connecter deux luminaires ou plus sur un circuit, utilisez un 
connecteur (boîtier) à connexions multiples avec le degré de protection 
minimum IP67 (fig. 3.5).

PL - INSTRUKCJA BEZPIECZNEGO MONTAŻU
Przeczytaj uważnie instrukcję i zachowaj ją w celu 
wykonywania operacji konserwacyjnych.

UWAGA!
1. Zaleca się, aby montaż profilów i ich akcesoriów był przeprowadzony 
przez wykwalifikowanego elektryka.
2. Nie należy podłączać do zasilania profilów przed jej całkowitym 
zainstalowaniem, zgodnie z poniższymi instrukcjami.
3. Oprawy profilów są przeznaczone wyłącznie do montażu 
wewnętrznego.
4. Upewnij się, że miejsce, w którym są zamontowane profilów pozwala 
na dostęp do wykonywania prac konserwacyjnych.
5. Nie należy montować profilów w miejscach wilgotnych lub obszarach 
działania czynników korozyjnych.
6. Po zainstalowaniu, czyszczenie profilów wykonuje się dopiero po jego 
odłączeniu od źródła zasilania, miękką, suchą szmatką.
7. Zabronione jest używanie do czyszczenia profilów środków 
chemicznych i materiałów ściernych.

INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU
1. WPUSZCZONE W ŚCIANIE PŁYTY GIPSOWEJ (A) LUB 
BETONOWYCH (B)
1.1. Oprawa zrobić otwór montażowy w ścianie. Wymiary otworu 
przedstawiono w tabeli danych technicznych. Wnieść przewodu w 
dostępnym położeniu (rys. 1.1).
1.2. Umieścić w dawce komory mocujących. Trasa zasilacz wewnątrz 
pudełka. Po prawidłowego ustawienia dawki, zapewniając ich silne 
mocowanie (rys. 1.2).
1.3. Wykonaj połączenie elektryczne w złączu elektrycznym lub IP65 (są 
to oddzielne sterowanie), zgodnie ze schematem pokazano (rys. 1.3).
1.4. Montaż oprawy i ustalić dawkę osadzania. Obciążenie moc lampy i 
sprawdzić jego działanie (rys. 1.4).

2. MONTAŻU WPUSZCZONE PODŁOGI, CIAŁA 
OŚWIETLENIOWE 24 V
2.1. Oprawa zrobić otwór montażowy w podłogi. Wymiary otworu 
przedstawiono w tabeli danych technicznych. Wnieść przewodu w 
dostępnym położeniu (rys. 2.1).
2.2. Umieścić w dawce komory mocujących. Trasa zasilacz wewnątrz 
pudełka. Po prawidłowego ustawienia dawki, zapewniając ich silne 
mocowanie (rys. 2.2).
2.3. Wykonaj połączenie elektryczne w złączu elektrycznym lub IP67 (są 
to oddzielne sterowanie), zgodnie ze schematem pokazano (rys. 2.3).
2.4. Montaż oprawy i ustalić dawkę osadzania. Obciążenie moc lampy i 
sprawdzić jego działanie (rys. 2.4).
2.5. Do łączenia kilku oprawy na tych samych połączeń obwodów przy 
użyciu minimalnej dawki IP67 z jednym wejściem i dwoma wyjściami 
minimum (rys. 2.5).

3. MONTAŻU WPUSZCZONE PODŁOGI, POD NAPIĘCIEM 
SIECIOWYM
3.1. Oprawa zrobić otwór montażowy w podłogi. Wymiary otworu 
przedstawiono w tabeli danych technicznych. Wnieść przewodu w 
dostępnym położeniu (rys. 3.1).
3.2. Umieścić w dawce komory mocujących. Trasa zasilacz wewnątrz 
pudełka. Po prawidłowego ustawienia dawki, zapewniając ich silne 
mocowanie (rys. 3.2).
3.3. Wykonaj połączenia elektryczne od zasilacza do oprawy, zgodnie ze 
schematem połączeń. Wszystkie połączenia muszą być wykonane w 
złączach o minimalnym stopniu ochrony IP67. Wodoszczelne złącza są 
szyte osobno (rys. 2.3).ze schematem pokazano (rys. 3.3).
3.4. Montaż oprawy i ustalić dawkę osadzania. Obciążenie moc lampy i 
sprawdzić jego działanie (rys. 3.4).
3.5. Do łączenia kilku oprawy na tych samych połączeń obwodów przy 
użyciu minimalnej dawki IP67 z jednym wejściem i dwoma wyjściami 
minimum (rys. 3.5).

DE - EINBAU- UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
Lesen Sie bitte die Anweisungen sorgfältig durch und 
bewahren Sie sie zur Durchführung der Wartungsarbeiten 
auf.

VORSICHT!
1. Es wird empfohlen, dass der Einbau des Beleuchtungskörpers und 
dessen Zubehörs durch einen Fachelektriker erfolgt.
2. Schlossen Sie die Beleuchtungskörper nicht zum Strom an, bevor 
diese vollständig eingebaut sind, laut den unteren Anweisungen. 
3. Die Beleuchtungskörper sind ausschließlich für den Inneneinbau 
bestimmt.
4. Es ist sicherzustellen, dass die Stellen, an denen die 
Beleuchtungskörper eingebaut sind, den späteren Zugang zur 
Durchführung der Wartungsarbeiten erlauben.
5. Bauen Sie die Beleuchtungskörper nicht in feuchten Stellen oder wo 
die ätzenden Mittel  tätig sind, ein.
6. Die Reinigungsarbeiten der Beleuchtungskörper nach dem Einbau sind 
nur nach Unterbrechung der Energieversorgung, mit einem weichen und 
trockenen Lappen, durchzuführen.
7. Es ist verboten für die Reinigung der Beleuchtungskörper Chemikalien 
oder abrasive Stoffen zu benutzen.

EINBAUANWEISUNGEN
1. EINBAU IN WANDEINBAUGIPSKARTONPLATTEN (A) 
ODER BETON (B)
1.1. Machen Sie das vertieste Loch für die Leuchte. Die Abmessungen 
sind in der Tabelle der technischen Daten angegeben. Schieben Sie das 
Netzkabel für einen einfachen Zugang aus dem Loch (Abb. 1.1).
1.2. Installieren Sie die vertieste Dosis in der Wand. Bringen Sie das 
Netzkabel in die Dosis. Nach der korrekten Installation ist die Dosis fest 
eingestellt (Abb. 1.2).
1.3. Stellen Sie die elektrischen Verbindungen von der 
Spannungsversorgung IP67 zur Spannungsversorgung und von dieser 
zum Netz gemäß Schaltplan her. Alle Verbindungen müssen in 
Verbindungen mit der Mindestschutzart IP67 hergestellt werden. Die 
wasserdichten Anschlüsse werden separat genäht (Abb. 1.3).
1.4. Installieren Sie die Leuchte im Dosisanschluss. Schalten Sie die 
Versorgungsspannung ein und überprüfen Sie die Funktion der Leuchte 
(Abb. 1.4).
2. MONTAGE IM BODEN, BELEUCHTUNGSKÖRPER MIT 
24V DC
2.1. Machen Sie das vertieste Loch für die Leuchte. Seine Abmessungen 
sind in der Tabelle der technischen Daten angegeben. Schieben Sie das 
Netzkabel für einen einfachen Zugang aus dem Loch (Abb. 2.1).
2.2. Installieren Sie die vertieste Dosis in den Boden. Bringen Sie das 
Netzkabel in die Dosis. Nach der korrekten Installation die starre 
Befestigung vornehmen (Abb. 2.2).
2.3. Stellen Sie die elektrischen Verbindungen von der 
Spannungsversorgung zur IP67-Spannungsversorgung und von dieser 
zur Leuchte gemäß Anschlussplan her. Alle Anschlüsse müssen in 
Steckverbindern mit der Mindestschutzart IP67 erfolgen. Die 
wasserdichten Anschlüsse werden separat genäht (Abb. 2.3).
2.4. Installieren und sichern Sie die Leuchte in der Anschlussdosis. 
Schalten Sie die Versorgungsspannung ein und überprüfen Sie die 
Funktion der Leuchte (Abb. 2.4).
2.5. Um zwei oder mehr Leuchten an einen Stromkreis anzuschließen, 
verwenden Sie einen Stecker (Kasten) mit mehreren Anschlüssen mit 
der Mindestschutzart IP67 (Abb. 2.5).
3. MONTAGE IM BODEN, BELEUCHTUNGSKÖRPER AN 
DER NETZSPANNUNG
3.1. Machen Sie das vertieste Loch für die Leuchte. Seine Abmessungen 
sind in der Tabelle der technischen Daten angegeben. Schieben Sie das 
Netzkabel für einen einfachen Zugang aus dem Loch (Abb. 3.1).
3.2. Installieren Sie die vertieste Dosis in den Boden. Bringen Sie das 
Netzkabel in die Dosis. Nach der korrekten Installation die starre 
Befestigung vornehmen (Abb. 3.2).
3.3. Stellen Sie die elektrischen Verbindungen von der Stromversorgung 
zur Leuchte gemäß Anschlussplan her. Alle Anschlüsse müssen in 
Steckverbindern mit der Mindestschutzart IP67 erfolgen. Die 
wasserdichten Anschlüsse werden separat genäht (Abb. 3.3).
3.4. Installieren und sichern Sie die Leuchte in der Anschlussdosis. 
Schalten Sie die Versorgungsspannung ein und überprüfen Sie die 
Funktion der Leuchte (Abb. 3.4).
3.5. Um zwei oder mehr Leuchten an einen Stromkreis anzuschließen, 
verwenden Sie einen Stecker (Kasten) mit mehreren Anschlüssen mit 
der Mindestschutzart IP67 (Abb. 3.5).

SRB - УПУТСТВA ЗА МОНТАЖУ И СИГУРНОСТ
Пажљиво прочитајте упутства и сачувајте их ради 
одржавања.

ПАЖЊА!
1. Препоручује се да уградњу расветних тела и њихов прибор обави 
квалификовани електричар.
2. Немојте напајати расветно тело пре потпуне инсталације, 
следиећи доња упутства.
3. Расветна тела јесу само за унутрашњу уградњу.
4. Уверите се да место где је монтирао расветно тело омогућује у 
будуће приступ за одржавање.
5. Немојте монтирати расветно тело у областима деловања 
корозивних агената или у мокрим подручјима.
6. Након инсталације, опрерација чишћења расветних тела, врши се 
тек након заустављања њиховог напајања, меком и сувом крпом.
7. Забрањено је користити за чишћење расветних тела, хемијска 
средства или абразивне супстанце.

УПУТСТВА ЗА МОНТАЖУ
1. МОНТАЖУ РЕЦЕССЕД У ЗИДНИМ ГИПС (А) ИЛИ 
БЕТОНА (B)
1.1. Направи светиљка за монтажу рупу у зиду. Димензије рупа су 
приказани у табели техничким подацима. Доносе кабл у 
приступачном положају (сл. 1.1.).
1.2. Ставите у камерног дозе ограничења. Пут је напајање унутар 
кутије. Након правилног позиционирања дозе, обезбеђивање 
њихове чврсто причвршћени (сл. 1.2).
1.3. Направи електричне прикључке, код конектора или ожичавање 
са минималним степеном заштите ИП65 (ови контролне засебно), 
према дијаграму повезивања приказаној (сл. 1.3.).
1.4. Инсталирајте и обезбедити учвршћење у дози од уздржаности. 
Електро снабдевање лампе и да провери његов рад (сл. 1.4.).

2. МОНТАЖУ РЕЦЕССЕД У ПОПЛОЧАВАЊЕ, 24V 
ОСВЕТИТЕЛЬНЫЕ ПРИБОРЫ
2.1. Направи светиљка за монтажу рупу у поплочавање. Димензије 
рупа су приказани у табели техничким подацима. Доносе кабл у 
приступачном положају (сл. 2.1.).
2.2. Ставите у камерног дозе ограничења. Пут је напајање унутар 
кутије. Након правилног позиционирања дозе, обезбеђивање 
њихове чврсто причвршћени (сл. 2.2).
2.3. Направи електричне прикључке, код конектора или ожичавање 
са минималним степеном заштите IP67 (ови контролне засебно), 
према дијаграму повезивања приказаној (сл. 2.3.).
2.4. Инсталирајте и обезбедити учвршћење у дози од уздржаности. 
Електро снабдевање лампе и да провери његов рад (сл. 2.4.).
2.5. За спајање више луминариес на истим кола прикључака 
користећи минималну дозу ИП67 са једним улазом и два излаза 
минимума (сл. 2.5).

3. МОНТАЖУ РЕЦЕССЕД У ПОПЛОЧАВАЊЕ, ЛАМПЕ 
НА НАПОНУ МРЕЖЕ
3.1. Направи светиљка за монтажу рупу у поплочавање. Димензије 
рупа су приказани у табели техничким подацима. Доносе кабл у 
приступачном положају (сл. 3.1.).
3.2. Ставите у камерног дозе ограничења. Пут је напајање унутар 
кутије. Након правилног позиционирања дозе, обезбеђивање 
њихове чврсто причвршћени (сл. 3.2).
3.3. Изведите електричне прикључке од напајања до светиљке, 
према дијаграму повезивања. Све везе морају бити изведене у 
конекторима са минималним степеном заштите ИП67. Водоотпорни 
прикључци су ушивени одвојено (сл. 3.3).
3.4. Инсталирајте и обезбедити учвршћење у дози од уздржаности. 
Електро снабдевање лампе и да провери његов рад (сл. 3.4.).
3.5. За спајање више луминариес на истим кола прикључака 
користећи минималну дозу ИП67 са једним улазом и два излаза 
минимума (сл. 3.5.).

ES - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE Y SEGURIDAD
Lea detenidamente las instrucciones y consérvalos para 
operaciones de mantenimiento.

AVISO!
1. Se recomienda que la instalación de perfiles y de sus accesorios se 
realice por un electricista calificado.
2. No alimentar los perfiles antes de su instalación completa, según las 
instrucciones a continuación. 
3. Los perfiles están destinadas a la instalación exclusiva en interiores.
4. Asegúrese de que los perfiles están montadas en lugares que 
permiten el acceso el mantenimiento futuro.
5. No montar perfiles en zonas húmedas o áreas de acción de agentes 
corrosivos. 
6. Después de la instalación, las operaciones de limpieza de las lámparas 
se realizan sólo después de interrumpir el suministro eléctrico, con un 
paño suave y seco.
7. Está prohibido utilizar productos químicos o sustancias abrasivas para 
la limpieza de las lámparas.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
1. MONTAJE EN PARED DE CARTÓN-YESO REBAJADA 
(A) O DE HORMIGÓN (B)
1.1. Haga el agujero empotrado para la luminaria. Las dimensiones se 
especifican en la tabla de datos técnicos. Deslice el cable de alimentación 
fuera del orificio para facilitar el acceso (fig. 1.1).
1.2. Instale la dosis empotrada en la pared. Traiga el cable de 
alimentación dentro de la dosis. Después de la instalación correcta, la 
dosis se fija rígidamente (fig. 1.2).
1.3. Realice las conexiones eléctricas desde la fuente de alimentación 
IP67 a la fuente de alimentación y desde esta a la red eléctrica, de 
acuerdo con el diagrama de cableado. Todas las conexiones deben 
realizarse en conexiones con el grado mínimo de protección IP67. Los 
conectores estancos se cosen por separado (fig. 1.3).
1.4. Instale la luminaria en la conexión de dosis. Encienda la tensión de 
alimentación y compruebe el funcionamiento de la luminaria (fig. 1.4).

2. MONTAJE EMPOTRADO EN EL SUELO, CUERPOS DE 
ILUMINACIÓN ALIMENTADOS A 24V DC 
2.1. Haga el agujero empotrado para la luminaria. Sus dimensiones se 
especifican en la tabla de datos técnicos. Deslice el cable de alimentación 
fuera del orificio para facilitar el acceso (fig. 2.1).
2.2. Instale la dosis empotrada en el piso. Traiga el cable de alimentación 
dentro de la dosis. Después de su correcta instalación, realice su fijación 
rígida (fig. 2.2).
2.3. Realice las conexiones eléctricas desde la fuente de alimentación a 
la fuente de alimentación IP67 y desde ella a la luminaria, de acuerdo con 
el diagrama de conexión. Todas las conexiones deben realizarse en 
conectores con el grado mínimo de protección IP67. Los conectores 
estancos se cosen por separado (fig. 2.3).
2.4. Instale y asegure la luminaria en la dosis de conexión. Encienda la 
tensión de alimentación y compruebe el funcionamiento de la luminaria 
(fig. 2.4).
2.5. Para conectar dos o más luminarias en un circuito, use un conector 
(caja) de conexiones múltiples con el grado mínimo de protección IP67 
(fig. 2.5).

3. MONTAJE EMPOTRADO EN EL SUELO, CUERPOS DE 
ILUMINACIÓN ALIMENTADOS A LA TENSIÓN DE LA 
RED
3.1. Haga el agujero empotrado para la luminaria. Sus dimensiones se 
especifican en la tabla de datos técnicos. Deslice el cable de alimentación 
fuera del orificio para facilitar el acceso (fig. 3.1).
3.2. Instale la dosis empotrada en el piso. Traiga el cable de alimentación 
dentro de la dosis. Después de su correcta instalación, realice su fijación 
rígida (fig. 3.2).
3.3. Realice las conexiones eléctricas desde la fuente de alimentación a 
la luminaria, de acuerdo con el diagrama de conexión. Todas las 
conexiones deben realizarse en conectores con el grado mínimo de 
protección IP67. Los conectores estancos se cosen por separado (fig. 
3.3).
3.4. Instale y asegure la luminaria en la dosis de conexión. Encienda la 
tensión de alimentación y compruebe el funcionamiento de la luminaria 
(fig. 3.4).
3.5. Para conectar dos o más luminarias en un circuito, use un conector 
(caja) de conexiones múltiples con el grado mínimo de protección IP67 
(fig. 3.5).

MK - УПАТСТВА ЗА МОНТАЖА  И БЕЗБЕДНОСТ
Прочитајте ги упатствата внимателно и зачувајте ги за 
понатамошни операции за одржување.

ВНИМАНИЕ!
1. Се препорачува инсталацијата на профили и нивниот дополнителен 
прибор да биде извршена од страна на квалификуван електричар.
2. Не го приклучувајте предметот за профили пред неговата целосна 
инсталација следејќи ги подолу назначените упатства.
3. Предметите за профили ексклузивно само за монтирање во 
внатрешни простории.
4. Осигурајте се дека местото каде што е монтиран предметот за 
профили овозможува иден пристап за одржување.
5. Не го монтирајте предметот за профили кои се под влијание на 
корозивни агенти.
6. По инсталацијата, чистењето на предметот за профили само после 
исклучувањето од струја и со помош на сува и мека крпа.
7. При чистењето на предметот за профили е да се користат хемиски 
средства или абразивни материи.

УПАТСТВА ЗА МОНТАЖА
1. ВДЛАБНАТИ ВО ГИПС НА ЅИДОТ (A) ИЛИ НА 
БЕТОН (B)
1.1. Направете светилката монтажа дупка во ѕидот. Димензии дупка, 
се прикажани во табелата со технички податоци. Донесе на кабелот 
во достапен позиција (cл. 1.1).
1.2. Место во доза комора на воздржаност. Трасата на снабдување со 
електрична енергија во внатрешноста на кутијата. По точно 
позиционирање на дозата, обезбедување цврста приврзаност него 
(сл. 1.2).
1.3. Направете електрични приклучоци во конектор или жици со 
минимален степен на заштита IP65 (овие контролни одделно), 
според дијаграмот за поврзување прикажан (cл. 1.3).
1.4. Инсталирајте и обезбедување на тела во доза на воздржаност. 
Напојување со електрична енергија на светилка и да се провери 
неговата работа (cл. 1.4).

2. ВГРАДНИ СВЕТИЛКИ HA ПОДОТ, 24V ОСНОВНИ 
ТЕЛО
2.1. Направете светилката монтажа дупка во подот. Димензии дупка, 
се прикажани во табелата со технички податоци. Донесе на кабелот 
во достапен позиција (cл. 2.1).
2.2. Место во доза комора на воздржаност. Трасата на снабдување со 
електрична енергија во внатрешноста на кутијата. По точно 
позиционирање на дозата, обезбедување цврста приврзаност него 
(сл. 2.2).
2.3. Направете електрични приклучоци во конектор или жици со 
минимален степен на заштита IP67 (овие контролни одделно), 
според дијаграмот за поврзување прикажан (cл. 2.3).
2.4. Инсталирајте и обезбедување на тела во доза на воздржаност. 
Напојување со електрична енергија на светилка и да се провери 
неговата работа (cл. 2.4).
2.5. За приклучување на повеќе извори на светлина на истата врски 
коло со минимална доза на IP67 со еден влез и два излези минимум 
(cл. 2.5).

3. ВГРАДНИ СВЕТИЛКИ HA ПОДОТ, 24V ОСНОВНИ 
ТЕЛО
3.1. Направете светилката монтажа дупка во подот. Димензии дупка, 
се прикажани во табелата со технички податоци. Донесе на кабелот 
во достапен позиција (cл. 3.1).
3.2. Место во доза комора на воздржаност. Трасата на снабдување со 
електрична енергија во внатрешноста на кутијата. По точно 
позиционирање на дозата, обезбедување цврста приврзаност него 
(сл. 3.2).
3.3. Направете електрични приклучоци од напојувањето до ламбата, 
според дијаграмот за поврзување. Сите врски мора да бидат 
направени во конектори со минимален степен на заштита IP67. 
Водоотпорните конектори се навојуваат одделно (сл. 3.3).
3.4. Инсталирајте и обезбедување на тела во доза на воздржаност. 
Напојување со електрична енергија на светилка и да се провери 
неговата работа (cл. 3.4).
3.5. За приклучување на повеќе извори на светлина на истата врски 
коло со минимална доза на IP67 со еден влез и два излези минимум 
(cл. 3.5).

GR - Ο∆ΗΓΙΕΣ ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ
∆ιαβάστε τις οδηγίες προσεκτικά και φυλάξτε τις εργασίες 
συντήρησης.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ!
1. Συνιστάται ότι η τοποθέτηση των φωτιστικών και των εξαρτηµάτων 
αυτών να πραγµατοποιείται από επαγγελµατία ηλεκτρολόγο.
2. Μην τροφοδοτείστε τα φωτιστικά πριν την πλήρης εγκατάσταση αυτών, 
σύµφωνα µε τις οδηγίες που ακολουθούν.
3. Τα φωτιστικά προορίζονται για αποκλειστική εσωτερική εγκατάσταση.
4. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι τα φωτιστικά είναι τοποθετηµένα όπου υπάρχει 
πρόσβαση αργότερα για συντήρηση.
5. Μην τοποθετείτε φωτιστικά σε υγρές περιοχές ή σε περιοχές µε 
διαβρωτικές ουσίες.
6. Μετά την εγκατάσταση, οι εργασίες καθαρισµού µε ένα µαλακό και 
στεγνό πανί των φωτιστικών θα πρέπει να εκτελούνται µόνο µετά τη 
διακοπή της τροφοδοσίας τους.
7. Απαγορεύεται η χρήση χηµικών ή λειαντικών ουσιών για καθαρισµό 
φωτιστικών.

Ο∆ΗΓΙΕΣ ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗΣ
1. ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗ ΣΕ ΧΩΝΕΥΤΌ ΓΥΨΟΣΑΝΊ∆ΕΣ ΤΟΊΧΟΥ 
(Α) Ή ΣΚΥΡΌ∆ΕΜΑ (Β)
1.1. Κάντε την εσοχή για το φωτιστικό. Οι διαστάσεις καθορίζονται στον 
πίνακα τεχνικών δεδοµένων. Σύρετε το καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας από την οπή 
για εύκολη πρόσβαση (εικ. 1.1).
1.2. Τοποθετήστε την εσοχή δόσης στον τοίχο. Φέρτε το καλώδιο 
τροφοδοσίας µέσα στη δόση. Μετά τη σωστή τοποθέτηση, η δόση 
σταθεροποιείται σταθερά (εικ. 1.2).
1.3. Πραγµατοποιήστε τις ηλεκτρικές συνδέσεις από την τροφοδοσία 
ρεύµατος IP67 στην τροφοδοσία ρεύµατος και από το ρεύµα, σύµφωνα µε 
το διάγραµµα συνδεσµολογίας. Όλες οι συνδέσεις πρέπει να γίνονται σε 
συνδέσεις µε τον ελάχιστο βαθµό προστασίας IP67. Οι στεγανοί σύνδεσµοι 
είναι ραµµένοι ξεχωριστά (εικ. 1.3).
1.4. Τοποθετήστε το φωτιστικό στη σύνδεση δόσης. Ενεργοποιήστε την 
τάση τροφοδοσίας και ελέγξτε τη λειτουργία του φωτιστικού (εικ. 1.4).

2. ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ ΣΤΗΝ ΓΗ, ΦΩΤΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΟΡΓΑΝΑ 
ΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ 24V DC 
2.1. Κάντε την εσοχή για το φωτιστικό. Οι διαστάσεις του καθορίζονται στον 
πίνακα τεχνικών δεδοµένων. Σύρετε το καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας από την οπή 
για εύκολη πρόσβαση (εικ. 2.1).
2.2. Τοποθετήστε την εσοχή στο πάτωµα. Φέρτε το καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας 
µέσα στη δόση. Μετά τη σωστή τοποθέτησή του, κάντε σταθερή στερέωση 
(εικ. 2.2).
2.3. Πραγµατοποιήστε τις ηλεκτρικές συνδέσεις από την τροφοδοσία 
ρεύµατος IP67 και από αυτό στο φωτιστικό, σύµφωνα µε το διάγραµµα 
σύνδεσης. Όλες οι συνδέσεις πρέπει να γίνονται σε υποδοχές µε τον 
ελάχιστο βαθµό προστασίας IP67. Οι στεγανοί σύνδεσµοι είναι ραµµένοι 
χωριστά (εικ. 2.3).
2.4. Τοποθετήστε και στερεώστε το φωτιστικό στη δόση σύνδεσης. 
Ενεργοποιήστε την τάση τροφοδοσίας και ελέγξτε τη λειτουργία του 
φωτιστικού (εικ. 2.4).
2.5. Για να συνδέσετε δύο ή περισσότερα φωτιστικά σε ένα κύκλωµα, 
χρησιµοποιήστε µια υποδοχή πολλαπλών συνδέσεων µε τον ελάχιστο 
βαθµό προστασίας IP67 (εικ. 2.5).

3. ∆ΑΠΈ∆ΟΥ ΤΟΠΟΘΈΤΗΣΗ, ΦΩΤΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΟΡΓΑΝΑ ΣΤΗΝ 
ΕΝΤΑΣΗ ΤΟΥ ∆ΙΚΤΥΟΥ
3.1. Κάντε την εσοχή για το φωτιστικό. Οι διαστάσεις του καθορίζονται στον 
πίνακα τεχνικών δεδοµένων. Σύρετε το καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας από την οπή 
για εύκολη πρόσβαση (εικ. 3.1).
3.2. Τοποθετήστε την εσοχή στο πάτωµα. Φέρτε το καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας 
µέσα στη δόση. Μετά τη σωστή τοποθέτησή του, κάντε σταθερή στερέωση 
(εικ. 3.2).
3.3. Πραγµατοποιήστε τις ηλεκτρικές συνδέσεις από την τροφοδοσία 
ρεύµατος IP67 και από αυτό στο φωτιστικό, σύµφωνα µε το διάγραµµα 
σύνδεσης. Όλες οι συνδέσεις πρέπει να γίνονται σε υποδοχές µε τον 
ελάχιστο βαθµό προστασίας IP67. Οι στεγανοί σύνδεσµοι είναι ραµµένοι 
χωριστά (εικ. 3.3).
3.4. Τοποθετήστε και στερεώστε το φωτιστικό στη δόση σύνδεσης. 
Ενεργοποιήστε την τάση τροφοδοσίας και ελέγξτε τη λειτουργία του 
φωτιστικού (εικ. 3.4).
3.5. Για να συνδέσετε δύο ή περισσότερα φωτιστικά σε ένα κύκλωµα, 
χρησιµοποιήστε µια υποδοχή πολλαπλών συνδέσεων µε τον ελάχιστο 
βαθµό προστασίας IP67 (εικ. 3.5).

SLO - NAVODILA ZA MONTAŽO IN VARNO UPORABO
Pozorno preberite navodila in jih shranite za vzdrževalna 
dela.

POZOR!
1. Priporočljivo je, da namestitev profili in njenih dodatkov naredi 
usposobljen električar.
2. Profili ne napajate pred popolno namestitvijo, v skladu s spodnjimi 
navodili.
3. Profili so izključno namenjene za notranjo montažo.
4. Prepričajte se, da mesto, kjer so profili nameščene, omogoča naknadni 
dostop za vzdrževalna dela.
5. Profili ne nameščajte na področja delovanja korozivnih agentov.
6. Po namestitvi, profili čistite šele po izključitvi električne energije, z 
mehko suho krpo.
7. Prepovedano je uporabljati kemikalije ali abrazivna sredstva za 
čiščenje profili.

NAVODILA ZA MONTAŽO
1. MONTAŽO IZDOLBENA STENSKO MAVČNE PLOŠČE 
(A) ALI IZ BETONA (B)
1.1. Naredite luknjo svetilka montažo na steno. Dimenzije luknje so 
prikazani v tabeli tehničnih podatkov. Segrejemo kabel na 
dostopnem mestu (sl. 1.1).
1.2. Postavite v komorni odmerku naslona. Pot napajanje v škatli. Po 
pravilno pozicioniranje odmerka, ki zagotavlja njegov trdno pritrditev 
(sl. 1.2).
1.3. Naj električnih povezav v priključka ali napeljave z najmanjšo 
stopnjo zaščite IP65 (ti nadzorni posebej), po katerem je priključni 
diagramom (sl. 1.3).
1.4. Namestite in pritrdite držalo v odmerku naslona. Dovajanje 
električne energije za svetilke in preverili njegovo delovanje (sl. 1.4).

2. MONTAŽO IZDOLBENA V TALNO, 24V SVETILKE 
2.1. Naredite luknjo svetilka montažo v talno. Dimenzije luknje so 
prikazani v tabeli tehničnih podatkov. Segrejemo kabel na 
dostopnem mestu (sl. 2.1).
2.2. Postavite v komorni odmerku naslona. Pot napajanje v škatli. Po 
pravilno pozicioniranje odmerka, ki zagotavlja njegov trdno pritrditev 
(sl. 2.2).
2.3. Naj električnih povezav v priključka ali napeljave z najmanjšo 
stopnjo zaščite IP67 (ti nadzorni posebej), po katerem je priključni 
diagramom (sl. 2.3).
2.4. Namestite in pritrdite držalo v odmerku naslona. Dovajanje 
električne energije za svetilke in preverili njegovo delovanje (sl. 2.4).
2.5. Pri priključitvi več svetilk na istih povezav vezja sestavlja najmanj 
odmerek IP67 z enim vhodom in dvema minimum izhodov (sl. 2.5).

3. MONTAŽO IZDOLBENA V TALNO, SVETILKE 
PRESKRBE S HRANO NAPETOST
3.1. Naredite luknjo svetilka montažo v talno. Dimenzije luknje so 
prikazani v tabeli tehničnih podatkov. Segrejemo kabel na 
dostopnem mestu (sl. 3.1).
3.2. Postavite v komorni odmerku naslona. Pot napajanje v škatli. Po 
pravilno pozicioniranje odmerka, ki zagotavlja njegov trdno pritrditev 
(sl. 3.2).
3.3. Izvedite električne povezave od napajanja do svetilke, v skladu s 
priključno shemo. Vsi priključki morajo biti izvedeni v konektorjih z 
minimalno stopnjo zaščite IP67. Vodotesni priključki so prišiti ločeno 
(sl. 3.3).
3.4. Namestite in pritrdite držalo v odmerku naslona. Dovajanje 
električne energije za svetilke in preverili njegovo delovanje (sl. 3.4).
3.5. Pri priključitvi več svetilk na istih povezav vezja sestavlja najmanj 
odmerek IP67 z enim vhodom in dvema minimum izhodov (sl. 3.5).

RU - ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО МОНТАЖУ И БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ
Прочитайте внимательно инструкцию и сохраните ее 
для операций по уходу.

ВНИМАНИЕ!
1. Рекомендуется установка профилей и их принадлежностей 
квалифицированным электриком.
2. Не подавайте питание на профилей перед их полным монтажом, в 
соответствие со следующей инструкцией.
3. Профилей предназначены исключительно монтажу внутри.
4. Убедитесь, что место, в котором профилей приборы, позволяет 
дальнейший доступ для операций по уходу.
5. Не профилей приборы во влажных местах или в местах действия 
коррозирующих веществ.
6. После установки, операции по чистке профилей осуществляются 
только после прекращения подачи на него электричества, мягкой 
сухой тряпкой.
7. Запрещено использовать для чистки профилей химические 
средства или абразивы.

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО МОНТАЖУ
1. ВСТРАИВАЕМЫЕ В ГИПСОКАРТОН СТЕНКИ (А) 
ИЛИ ИЗ БЕТОНА (В)
1.1. Сделать светильник монтажное отверстие в стене. Размеры 
отверстий приведены в таблице технических данных. Доведите 
шнур в доступном месте (рис. 1.1).
1.2. Место в камере дозы ограничения. Маршрут питания внутри 
коробки. После правильного позиционирования дозы, 
обеспечивающего их твердое крепление (рис. 1.2).
1.3. Сделать электрические подключения в разъем или провода с 
минимальной степенью защиты IP65 (эти управления отдельно), в 
соответствии со схемой, показанной соединения (рис. 1.3).
1.4. Установить и закрепить приспособление в дозе сдержанности. 
Электрическое питание к лампе и для проверки его работы (рис. 
1.4).

2. ВСТРАИВАЕМЫЕ В НАСТИЛИИ, 24V 
ОСВЕТИТЕЛЬНЫЕ ПРИБОРЫ
2.1. Сделать светильник монтажное отверстие в настилии. Размеры 
отверстий приведены в таблице технических данных. Доведите 
шнур в доступном месте (рис. 2.1).
2.2. Место в камере дозы ограничения. Маршрут питания внутри 
коробки. После правильного позиционирования дозы, 
обеспечивающего их твердое крепление (рис. 2.2).
2.3. Cделать электрические подключения в разъем или провода с 
минимальной степенью защиты IP67 (эти управления отдельно), в 
соответствии со схемой, показанной соединения (рис. 2.3).
2.4. Установить и закрепить приспособление в дозе сдержанности. 
Электрическое питание к лампе и для проверки его работы (рис. 
2.4).
2.5. Для соединения нескольких светильников на один и те же 
соединения цепи с использованием минимальной дозы IP67 с 
одним входом и выходами минимумом два (рис. 2.5).

3. ВСТРАИВАЕМЫЕ В НАСТИЛИИ, СВЕТОВЫЕ 
ОРГАНЫ НА НАПРЯЖЕНИИ В СЕТИ
3.1. Сделать светильник монтажное отверстие в настилии. Размеры 
отверстий приведены в таблице технических данных. Доведите 
шнур в доступном месте (рис. 3.1).
3.2. Место в камере дозы ограничения. Маршрут питания внутри 
коробки. После правильного позиционирования дозы, 
обеспечивающего их твердое крепление (рис. 3.2).
3.3. Выполните электрические подключения от источника питания к 
светильнику, согласно схеме подключения. Все соединения должны 
быть выполнены в разъемах с минимальной степенью защиты IP67. 
Водонепроницаемые разъемы сшиты отдельно (рис. 3.3).
3.4. Установить и закрепить приспособление в дозе сдержанности. 
Электрическое питание к лампе и для проверки его работы (рис. 
3.4).
3.5. Для соединения нескольких светильников на один и те же 
соединения цепи с использованием минимальной дозы IP67 с 
одним входом и выходами минимумом два (рис. 3.5).

HR - UPUTE ZA MONTAŽU I SIGURNOST
Pažljivo pročitajte upute i sačuvajte ih radi održavanja.

OPREZ!
1. Preporuča se da ugradnju profili i njihov pribor obavi kvalificirani 
električar.
2. Nemojte napajati profili prije potpune instalacije, slijedjeći donje upute.
3. profili jesu samo za unutarnju ugradnju.
4. Uvjerite se da mjesto gdje je montirano profili omogućuje u buduće 
pristup za održavanje.
5. Nemojte montirati profili u područjima djelovanja korozivnih agenata ili 
u mokrim područjima.
6. Nakon instalacije, operacija čišćenja profili, vrši se tek nakon 
zaustavljanja njihovog napajanja, mekom i suhom krpom.
7. Zabranjeno je koristiti za čišćenje profili, kemijska sredstva ili abrazivne 
tvari..

UPUTE ZA MONTAŽU
1. UVUČENA UNUTAR ZIDU GIPS (A) ILI BETONA (B)
1.1. Provjerite otvor za montažu svjetiljke na zidu. Rupa dimenzije 
prikazane su u tehničkom tablice podataka. Dovesti kabel u dostupnom 
položaju (sl. 1.1).
1.2. Mjesto u dozi od komore ograničenja. Ruta je napajanje unutar 
okvira. Nakon ispravno pozicioniranje doze, osiguravajući njihove čvrsto 
pričvršćenje (sl. 1.2).
1.3. Napraviti električne spojeve u razvodnim priključka IP65 (naručiti 
odvojeno), prema shemi spajanja (sl. 1.3).
1.4. Instalacija rasvjetno tijelo i popraviti dozu oblogu. Uključite svjetlo i 
provjeriti njegov rad (sl. 1.4).

2. UVUČENA UNUTAR PAVIMENTU, 24V DC RASVJETNO 
SVJETLO
2.1. Provjerite otvor za montažu svjetiljke na pavimentu. Rupa dimenzije 
prikazane su u tehničkom tablice podataka. Dovesti kabel u dostupnom 
položaju (sl. 2.1).
2.2. Mjesto u dozi od komore ograničenja. Ruta je napajanje unutar 
okvira. Nakon ispravno pozicioniranje doze, osiguravajući njihove čvrsto 
pričvršćenje (sl. 2.2).
2.3. Napraviti električne spojeve u razvodnim priključka IP67 (naručiti 
odvojeno), prema shemi spajanja (sl. 2.3).
2.4. Instalacija rasvjetno tijelo i popraviti dozu oblogu. Uključite svjetlo i 
provjeriti njegov rad (sl. 2.4).
2.5. Za spajanje više svjetiljki na istim sklop veza pomoću najmanje dozu 
IP67 s jednim ulazom i dva izlaza minimum (sl. 2.5).

3. UVUČENA UNUTAR PAVIMENTU, SVJETLOSTI TIJELA 
NA NAPETOST MREŽE
3.1. Provjerite otvor za montažu svjetiljke na pavimentu. Rupa dimenzije 
prikazane su u tehničkom tablice podataka. Dovesti kabel u dostupnom 
položaju (sl. 3.1).
3.2. Mjesto u dozi od komore ograničenja. Ruta je napajanje unutar 
okvira. Nakon ispravno pozicioniranje doze, osiguravajući njihove čvrsto 
pričvršćenje (sl. 3.2).
3.3. Izvedite električne priključke od napajanja do svjetiljke, prema shemi 
povezivanja. Sve veze moraju biti izvedene u konektorima s minimalnim 
stupnjem zaštite IP67. Vodonepropusni priključci su ušiveni zasebno (sl. 
3.3).
3.4. Instalacija rasvjetno tijelo i popraviti dozu oblogu. Uključite svjetlo i 
provjeriti njegov rad (sl. 3.4).
3.5. Za spajanje više svjetiljki na istim sklop veza pomoću najmanje dozu 
IP67 s jednim ulazom i dva izlaza minimum (sl. 3.5).

HU - FELSZERELÉSI ÉS BIZTONSÁGI UTASÍTÁSOK
Olvassa el figyelmesen az utasításokat, és őrizze meg 
azokat a fenntartási műveletekért.

FIGYELEM!
1. Ajánlott, hogy a profilok és tartozékainak felszerelése szakképzett 
villanyszerelőnek kell végeznie.
2. Ne csatlakoztassa a profilok ennek teljes felszerelése előtt, az alábbi 
utasítások szerint.
3. A profilok kizárólagosan beltéren felszerelendőek.
4. Győződjön meg arról, hogy a világítótest felszerelendő helye lehetővé 
teszi jövőbeni karbantartási hozzáférést.
5. Ne szerelje fel a profilok a maró anyagok hatásterületén.
6. Telepítés- és tápfeszültség kikapcsolás után, a profilok tisztítási 
műveleteket puha és száraz kendővel végezzük.
7. A profilok tisztításához a kémiai és súrolószerek alkalmazása tilos.

FELSZERELÉSI UTASíTÁS
1. SÜLLYESZTVE A FAL GIPSZKARTON (A) VAGY A 
BETON (B)
1.1. Győződjön lámpatest szerelés lyuk a falon. Furat méreteit mutatjuk 
be a műszaki adatok táblázatot. Hozd a kábelt egy hozzáférhető helyzet 
(ábra. 1.1).
1.2. Helyezzük a kamrában adag korlátozás. Útvonal a tápegység a 
dobozban. Miután a helyes elhelyezése a dózis, biztosítva szilárd 
kapcsolat ezek (ábra. 1.2).
1.3. Hogy az elektromos bekötés egy csatlakozó, vagy egy kapcsolási 
egy minimális védelmet IP65 (külön rendelhető), szerinti kapcsolási 
vázlatból (ábra. 1.3).
1.4. Telepítse a lámpatest és rögzítse a beágyazást adag. Töltse erő a 
lámpa, és ellenőrizze annak működését (ábra. 1.4).

2. BEMÉLYÍTETT FELSZERELÉS A PADLÓ ALATTI, 
VILÁGÍTÓSZEREK 24 V DC-nél
2.1. Győződjön lámpatest szerelés lyuk a padló alatti. Furat méreteit 
mutatjuk be a műszaki adatok táblázatot. Hozd a kábelt egy hozzáférhető 
helyzet (ábra. 2.1).
2.2. Helyezzük a kamrában adag korlátozás. Útvonal a tápegység a 
dobozban. Miután a helyes elhelyezése a dózis, biztosítva szilárd 
kapcsolat ezek (ábra. 2.2).
2.3. Hogy az elektromos bekötés egy csatlakozó, vagy egy kapcsolási 
egy minimális védelmet IP67 (külön rendelhető), szerinti kapcsolási 
vázlatból (ábra. 2.3).
2.4. Telepítse a lámpatest és rögzítse a beágyazást adag. Töltse erő a 
lámpa, és ellenőrizze annak működését (ábra. 2.4).
2.5. Csatlakoztatásához több világítótestek az áramkörre kapcsolatokat a 
minimális dózis IP67 egy bemenettel és két kimenettel minimális (ábra. 
2.5).

3. BEMÉLYÍTETT FELSZERELÉS A PADLÓ ALATTI, 
VILÁGÍTÁS A NORMAL VÁLTAKOZÓ FESZÜLTSÉG
3.1. Győződjön lámpatest szerelés lyuk a padló alatti. Furat méreteit 
mutatjuk be a műszaki adatok táblázatot. Hozd a kábelt egy hozzáférhető 
helyzet (ábra. 3.1).
3.2. Helyezzük a kamrában adag korlátozás. Útvonal a tápegység a 
dobozban. Miután a helyes elhelyezése a dózis, biztosítva szilárd 
kapcsolat ezek (ábra. 3.2).
3.3. Realizați conexiunile electrice de la sursa de alimentare la corpul de 
iluminat, în conformitate cu schema de conexiuni. Toate conexiunile 
trebuie realizate în conectori având gradul minim de protecție IP67. 
Conectoarele etanșe se coamandă separat (fig. 3.3).
3.4. Telepítse a lámpatest és rögzítse a beágyazást adag. Töltse erő a 
lámpa, és ellenőrizze annak működését (ábra. 3.4).
3.5. Csatlakoztatásához több világítótestek az áramkörre kapcsolatokat a 
minimális dózis IP67 egy bemenettel és két kimenettel minimális (ábra. 
3.5).

AL - INSTRUKSION MONTIMI DHE SIGURIMI
Lexoni instruksionin me kujdes dhe ruajeni per 
operacionet e mirembajtjes.

KUJDES!
1. Rekomandohet qe montimi i profili te ndricimit dhe shoqerusave te 
tyre , te behet nga nje elektricist i kualifikuar.
2. Mos ushqeni profili e ndricimit me perpara montimit te tyre te plote, 
konform instruksioneve te me poshtme.
3. Profili e ndricimit jane te destinuar montimeve te brendeshme.
4. Sigurohuni qe vendi ku jane montuar profili e ndricimit te lejoj 
nderhyrjen e mevonshme per operacionet e mirembajtjes.
5. Mos montoni profili ndricimi ne zona me lageshti ose ne zona ku 
veprojne faktore gryres.
6. Mbas montimit operacionet e pastrimit te profili ndricues mund te 
behen vetem mbasi kemi nderprere ushqimin me energji te tyre, me nje 
lecke te bute e te thate.
7. Eshte e ndaluar te perdoren per pastrimin e profili ndricues, solucione 
kimike ose substanca gryrese.

INSTRUKSIONET E MONTIMIT
1. EMBED MONTIMI NË PLLAKE ALLCIE MUR (A) APO 
NË BETONI (B)
1.1. Bëni vrimë luminaire montim në mur. Dimensionet hole janë 
paraqitur në tabelën e të dhënave teknike. Sillni kabllon në një 
pozicion të arritshme (Fig. 1.1).
1.2. Vendin në dozë dhomës së kufizimit. Route furnizimin me energji 
elektrike brenda kutisë. Pas pozicionimit të saktë të dozës, duke 
siguruar lidhjen firm saj (Fig. 1.2).
1.3. Bëni lidhjet elektrike në një lidhës instalime elektrike ose IP65 
(këto janë kontrolli të ndara), në përputhje me diagram instalime 
tregohet (Fig. 1.3).
1.4. Instaloni luminaire dhe të rregulluar dozën embedding (Fig. 3). 
Load energji elektrike llamba dhe kontrolloni funksionimin e tij (Fig. 
1.4).

2. EMBED MONTIMI NË SHTRIM, NDRIÇIM 24V DC
2.1. Bëni vrimë luminaire montim në shtrim. Dimensionet hole janë 
paraqitur në tabelën e të dhënave teknike. Sillni kabllon në një 
pozicion të arritshme (Fig. 2.1).
2.2. Vendin në dozë dhomës së kufizimit. Route furnizimin me energji 
elektrike brenda kutisë. Pas pozicionimit të saktë të dozës, duke 
siguruar lidhjen firm saj (Fig. 2.2).
2.3. Bëni lidhje elektrike nga furnizimi me energji elektrike në 
furnizimin me energji IP67 dhe nga ajo në ndriçues, sipas diagramin 
e lidhjes. Të gjitha lidhjet duhet të bëhen në lidhje me shkallën 
minimale të mbrojtjes IP67. Lidhësit e papërshkueshëm nga uji janë 
qepur veçmas (fig. 2.3).
2.4. Instaloni luminaire dhe të rregulluar dozën embedding (Fig. 3). 
Load energji elektrike llamba dhe kontrolloni funksionimin e tij (Fig. 
2.4).
2.5. Për lidhjen e disa ndriçues në të njëjtat lidhjet e qark duke 
përdorur një dozë minimale të IP67 me një hyrje dhe dy rezultate 
minimale (Fig. 2.5).

3. EMBED MONTIMI NË SHTRIM, TRUPAT E DRITËS N 
AT VOLTAGE NORMALE
3.1. Bëni vrimë luminaire montim në shtrim. Dimensionet hole janë 
paraqitur në tabelën e të dhënave teknike. Sillni kabllon në një 
pozicion të arritshme (Fig. 3.1).
3.2. Vendin në dozë dhomës së kufizimit. Route furnizimin me energji 
elektrike brenda kutisë. Pas pozicionimit të saktë të dozës, duke 
siguruar lidhjen firm saj (Fig. 3.2).
3.3. Bëni lidhje elektrike nga furnizimi i energjisë në ndriçues, sipas 
diagramit të lidhjes. Të gjitha lidhjet duhet të bëhen në lidhje me 
shkallën minimale të mbrojtjes IP67. Lidhësit e papërshkueshëm 
nga uji janë filetuar veçmas. Lidhësit e papërshkueshëm nga uji janë 
qepur veçmas (fig. 3.3).
3.4. Instaloni luminaire dhe të rregulluar dozën embedding (Fig. 3). 
Load energji elektrike llamba dhe kontrolloni funksionimin e tij (Fig. 
3.4).
3.5. Për lidhjen e disa ndriçues në të njëjtat lidhjet e qark duke 
përdorur një dozë minimale të IP67 me një hyrje dhe dy rezultate 
minimale (Fig. 3.5).
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TECHNICAL FEATURES

Code

GD11WW/NW
GD12WW/NW
GD13WW/NW
GD14WW/NW
GD15WW/NW
GD16WW/NW
GD17WW/NW
GD18WW/NW
GD19WW/NW
GD20WW/NW
GD25WW/NW
GD27WW/NW

Type of LED

XP-E, CREE
XP-E, CREE
XP-E, CREE
XP-E, CREE
COB
COB
COB
COB
COB
COB
POWER LED
POWER LED

Power
(W)

1W
1W
3W
3W
6W
6W
15W
15W
25W
25W
6x1,5W
9x1,5W

Input voltage
(V)

24V DC
24V DC
24V DC
24V DC
24V DC
24V DC
100-245V AC
100-245V AC
90-265V AC
90-265V AC
24V DC
24V DC

Driver

Excluded
Excluded
Excluded
Excluded
Excluded
Excluded
Included
Included
Included
Included
Excluded
Excluded

Color temp.
of LED (K)

3000 / 4000K
3000 / 4000K
3000 / 4000K
3000 / 4000K
3000 / 4000K
3000 / 4000K
3000 / 4000K
3000 / 4000K
3000 / 4000K
3000 / 4000K
3000 / 4000K
3000 / 4000K

Dim. of recessed
pit ØxH (mm)

25x56 mm
25x56 mm
38x65 mm
38x65 mm
112x88 mm
112x88 mm
102x125 mm
102x125 mm
110x140 mm
110x140 mm
Ø118 mm
Ø135 mm

Dimensions
Ø(LxW)xH (mm)

28x46 mm
28x28x46 mm
40x53 mm
40x40x51 mm
65x64 mm
65x65x64 mm
108x82 mm
108x108x82 mm
135x107 mm
135x135x107 mm
130x38 mm
150x38 mm

Working ambient
temperature (°C)

-20 ÷ +70 °C
-20 ÷ +70 °C
-20 ÷ +70 °C
-20 ÷ +70 °C
-20 ÷ +70 °C
-20 ÷ +70 °C
-20 ÷ +70 °C
-20 ÷ +70 °C
-20 ÷ +70 °C
-20 ÷ +70 °C
-20 ÷ +70 °C
-20 ÷ +70 °C

Weight
(kg)

0,07 kg
0,08 kg
0,21 kg
0,22 kg
0,45 kg
0,47 kg
0,96 kg
0,98 kg
1,74 kg
1,77 kg
0,72 kg
0,93 kg

Energy
efficiency class

F/F
F/F
G/G
G/G
F/F
F/F
E/E
E/E
E/E
E/E
F/F
F/F

INSTALLATION

Code

GD11WW/NW
GD12WW/NW
GD13WW/NW
GD14WW/NW
GD15WW/NW
GD16WW/NW
GD17WW/NW
GD18WW/NW
GD19WW/NW
GD20WW/NW
GD25WW/NW
GD27WW/NW

Wall
recessed

x
x
x
x

Ground
recessed

x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

Walkable

x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x

Drive
over

x
x
x
x
x
x

Impact
protection (IK)

IK06
IK06
IK06
IK06
IK08
IK08
IK09
IK09
IK09
IK09
IK08
IK08

Maximum
passive load

320 kg
320 kg
320 kg
320 kg
2000 kg
2000 kg
2000 kg
2000 kg
2000 kg
2000 kg
2000 kg
2000 kg
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